
 

 
 
                                            LEE COUNTY, GEORGIA 

2024 COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 

 
The County Commission holds their meetings twice per month with the exception of 
December. The Work Session is held the 2nd Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m., 
and the Voting Session is held the 4th Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m.  All 
meetings are opened to the public and held in the T. Page Tharp Building, 102 Starksville 
Avenue N. in Leesburg. 
 
 

JANUARY      JULY 
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, July 9, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.    Tuesday, July 23, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
 

FEBRUARY     AUGUST 
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, August 27, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
 

MARCH      SEPTEMBER 
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, September 24, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
 

APRIL      OCTOBER 
Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, October 8, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, October 22, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
 

MAY       NOVEMBER 
Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.   Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
      

JUNE      DECEMBER 
Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.    Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. 
Tuesday, June 25, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.    
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